
 

KILGORE HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL 

SCHEDULE 2024-2025 
 Date Opponent Location Time Team 

Monday February 3 New Diana (scr) New Diana 6:30 PM Varsity 

Tuesday February 4 Tatum (scr) HOME 4:30/6:00 PM JV/Varsity 

Friday February 7 Gladewater (scr) HOME 5:00 PM Varsity 

Tuesday February 11 West Rusk West Rusk 6:00 PM Varsity 

Thursday February 13-15 Commerce Tournament  Commerce TBA Varsity 

Friday February 13-15 Commerce Tournament Commerce TBA Varsity 

Saturday February 13-15 Commerce Tournament Commerce TBA Varsity 

Tuesday February 18 Longview  Longview 4:30/6:00 PM JV/Varsity 

Thursday February 20-22 Henderson Tournament Henderson TBA Varsity 

Friday February 20-22 Henderson Tournament Henderson TBA Varsity 

Saturday February 20-22 Henderson Tournament Henderson TBA Varsity 

Tuesday February 25 Waskom Waskom 5:30 PM Varsity 

Thursday February 27-Mar 1 Carthage Tournament Carthage TBA JV/Varsity 

Friday February 27-Mar 1 Carthage Tournament Carthage TBA JV/Varsity 

Saturday February 27-Mar 1 Carthage Tournament Carthage TBA JV/Varsity 

Tuesday March 4 BYE WEEK TBA TBA JV/Varsity 

Friday March 7 Carthage* Carthage 5:00/6:30 PM JV/Varsity 

Tuesday March 11 Chapel Hill* HOME 5:00/6:30 PM JV/Varsity 

Friday March 14 Pine Tree* HOME 5:00/6:30 PM JV/Varsity 

Tuesday March 18 Spring Hill* HOME 5:00/6:30 PM JV/Varsity 

Friday March 21 Henderson* Henderson 5:00/6:30 PM JV/Varsity 

Tuesday March 25 Gilmer* HOME 5:00/6:30 PM JV/Varsity 

Tuesday March 28 BYE WEEK TBA TBA JV/Varsity 

Tuesday April 1 Carthage* HOME  5:00/6:30 PM JV/Varsity 

Thursday  April 3 JV District tournament Henderson  TBA JV 

Friday April 4 Chapel Hill* Chapel Hill 6:00 PM Varsity 

Saturday April 5 JV District tournament Henderson  TBA JV 

Tuesday April 8 Pine Tree* Pine Tree 5:00/6:30 PM JV/Varsity 

Friday April 11 Spring Hill* Spring Hill 5:00/6:30 PM JV/Varsity 

Tuesday April 15 Henderson*SN HOME  5:00/6:30 PM JV/Varsity 

Thursday April 17 Gilmer* Gilmer 5:00/6:30 PM JV/Varsity 

 Head Coach: Lacey Middlebrooks 
Assistant Coach: Gabby Moore 

                                                       SN: Senior Night                  *: District Game 
 

               ​ ​                                                                                    Athletic Director: Mike Wood           Superintendent: Andy Baker 
                                                                                                              ​ ​ Athletic Trainer: La’Tamera Fry         Principal: Marcus Camp 
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